

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 9.2

Meeting Date: September 19, 2024

Subject: Approve Resolution No. 3443 Recognition of National Hispanic Heritage

Month

Information Item Only
Approval on Consent Agenda
Conference (for discussion only)
Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______)
Conference/Action
Action
Public Hearing

<u>Division</u>: Multilingual Literacy Department

Recommendation:

Approve Resolution No. 3443 Recognition of National Hispanic Heritage Month

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: September 15 through October 15, 2024 is National Hispanic Heritage Month, which was started in 1968 as Hispanic Heritage Week under President Lyndon Johnson and was expanded by President Ronald Reagan in 1988. Hispanic Heritage Month was enacted into law on August 17, 1988. The SCUSD Board of Education recognizes the positive influences Hispanics have on the country and in the community through their strong commitment to family, faith, hard work, and service, and commends the many local community organizations that support their progress, enrich their culture, and celebrate the multiethnic and multicultural customs of the Hispanic communities. The District recognizes the contributions of local Hispanic leaders, District staff, students, and their families.

Financial Considerations : N/A

<u>LCAP Goal:</u> Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students

<u>Documents Attached:</u>

1. Resolution No. 3443

Estimated time of Presentation: 5 minutes

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3443

RECOGNITION OF NATIONAL HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH

MES DE LA HERENCIA HISPANA

WHEREAS, the Sacramento City Unified School District takes great pride in joining citizens throughout the country in recognizing National Hispanic Heritage Month, which honors the histories, cultures, and contributions of American citizens whose ancestors came from Spain, Mexico, the Caribbean, and Central and South America; and



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education commits to actively promoting and supporting initiatives that hone the contributions of latino and Latinx individuals, fostering an environment of inclusion and respect, and ensuring that the diverse cultural heritage of these communities is reflected in our educational programs

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sacramento City Unified Board of Education declares September 15 through October 15, 2024, as National Hispanic Heritage Month, recognizes the contributions of local Latino and Latinx leaders, District staff, students, and their families.

and practices.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education

